117
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
VERY LOW IMPEDANCE(LOWER THAN NRSZ) AT HIGH FREQUENCY
• VERY LOW IMPEDANCE
• LONG LIFE AT 105°C (2000 ~ 7000 hrs.)
• HIGH STABILITY AT LOW TEMPERATURE
• IDEALLY FOR SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES
FEATURES
CHARACTERISTICS
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Ca pac i tors   NRSZC Series
RADIAL LEADS, POLARIZED ALU MI NUM ELEC TRO LYT IC CAPACITORS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Size (D∅ x L)
NRSZC 102 M 16V 10x16
Series
Capacitance Code
Tolerance Code
Rated Voltage
RoHS Compliant
FTB
Optional Tape & Box*
NRSZ       NRSZC
(today’s standard)   (for new designs)
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found on pages T10 & T11
of NIC’s  Electrolytic Capacitor catalog.
Also found at www.niccomp.com/precautions
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specifi c application - process details with
NIC’s technical support personnel: tpmg@niccomp.com
Rated Voltage Range 6.3 ~ 35VDC
Capacitance Range 47 ~ 18,000µF
Operating Temperature Range -55 ~ +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)
Max. Leakage Current @ 20°C
after 2 min. 0.01CV
Max. Tanδ ~ 120Hz/20°C
W.V. (VDC) 6.3 10 16 25 35
S.V. (VDC) 8 13 20 32 44
C < 1,000µF 0.22 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.12
C = 1,800µF 0.22 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.12
C = 2,200µF 0.24 - 0.18 0.16 0.14
C = 2,700µF 0.24 0.21 0.18 0.16 0.14
C = 3,300µF - - 0.20 0.18 0.16
C = 3,900µF 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.18 0.16
C = 4,700µF 0.28 0.26 0.22 - 0.18
C = 5,600µF 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.22 -
C = 6,800µF 0.32 0.29 0.26 0.24 -
C = 8,200µF 0.36 0.33 0.30 - -
C = 10,000µF 0.40 0.37 0.34 - -
C = 12,000µF 0.44 0.41 - - -
C = 15,000µF 0.50 0.47 - - -
C = 18,000µF 0.56 - - - -
Low Temperature Stability
Impedance Ratio @ 120Hz
Z-25°C/Z+20°C 3 2 2 2 2
Z-40°C/Z+20°C 4 4 3 3 3
Load Life Test at Rated W.V. & 105°C
7,000 Hours: 16 ~ 18φ
5,000 hours: 12.5φ
4,000 hours: 10φ
3,000 hours: 8φ
2,000 hours: 5 ~ 6.3φ
Capacitance Change Within ±25% of initial measured value
Tanδ Less than 200% of specifi ed maximum value
Leakage Current Less than specifi ed maximum value
Shelf Life Test
105°C for 1,000 hours
No Load
Capacitance Change Within ±20% of initial measured value
Tanδ Less than 200% of specifi ed maximum value
Leakage Current Less than specifi ed maximum value
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
*See Part Number System for Details
118
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Ca pac i tors   NRSZC Series
STANDARD PRODUCTS, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
W.V.
(Vdc)